Marren County Board of Superdisors

RESOLUTION NO. 150 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, McDevitt and Westcott

RATIFYING ACTIONS OF THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE WESTMOUNT HEALTH FACILITY IN HIRING A TEMPORARY FISCAL SUPPORT EMPLOYEE

WHEREAS, the Administrator of the Westmount Health Facility has hired a temporary fiscal support employee to work twenty (20) to forty (40) hours per week at a rate of Twenty-Four Dollars (\$24) per hour for a duration of three (3) to six (6) months, with no benefits effective March 17, 2015 and terminating upon the sale of the Westmount Health Facility, and

WHEREAS, the Administrator of the Westmount Health Facility advises that the prior Comptroller will continue to offer fiscal support services after hours for up to twenty (20) hours per week at time and one-half for an undetermined period of time, provided that the time and one-half rate of pay applies only when the prior Comptroller has either worked a minimum of eight (8) hours in a single day in her new position with the Department of Public Works and works at Westmount Health Facility after hours on the same day, or when the prior Comptroller has worked in the aggregate a total of forty (40) hours for a payroll week in her new position with the Department of Public Works and works additional hours at Westmount Health Facility during the same payroll week, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies the actions of the Administrator of the Westmount Health Facility for hiring a temporary fiscal support employee and retaining the services of the prior Comptroller as described in the preambles of this resolution.